

ò

SLP(C)No. 14911 OF 2001
ITEM No.11

Court No.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14911/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2001 in SA 369/90
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SHER MOHAMMED SAHEB @ BABU SAHEB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MABIB S.SAHEB @S.M.HABIB SAHED(D)BY LRS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)...1528/2001-(For c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 17/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.R.K. Reddy,Adv.
Ms. D. Bharthi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice. Ms. D. Bharthi Reddy takes notice
on behalf of the respondents. Formal notice need not
go. Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four
weeks thereafter.

SLP(C).. CC No. 1528/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master