

C.A.No. 4948 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Civil Appeal No.4948/2002

SHER MOHAMMED SAHEB @ BABU SAHEB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MABIB S.SAHEB @S.M.HABIB SAHED(D)BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

Date : 29/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D.R. K. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Vikas, Adv.

Mr. G. Venugopal, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave has already been granted.

The learned counsel for the respondents states that the respondents have not alienated any part of the schedule property during the pendency of this appeal nor do they intend to do so. In view of that statement, no orders are called for.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master