

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4948 OF 2002

SHER MOHAMMED SAHEB (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HABIB S.SAHEB @S.M.HABIB SAHED(D)BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4949 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellants at
great length, we see no merit in these appeals. The appeals being
devoid of merit are dismissed accordingly.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4948 OF 2002

SHER MOHAMMED SAHEB (DEAD) BY LRS.
APPELLANTS

...

VERSUS

HABIB S. SAHEB
RESPONDENTS

@ S.M. HABIB SAHED (D) BY LRS.

...

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4949 of 2002

ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellants at
great length, we see no merit in these appeals. The appeals being
devoid of merit are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 27, 2008.